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CANCELLING U. R.C . N0 . ~~'-1..~ 

---'~~~~~_SHEET NO.~,,__~ 

CLASSIFI CATION OF SERVICE 

Class C Service Only 

First 1,000 gallons used per month 
Next 2,000 gallons used per month 
Next 2,000 galions used per month 
Over 5~000 gallons used per month 

~lass :a:i.serviee Only 

First 5,000 gallons used per month 
Next 5,000 gallons used per month 
Next 5,000 gallons used per month 
NText 15,000 gallons used per month 

Field Rate 

Rate Schedule 
First 1,000 gallons used per month 
Each additional 1,000 gallons 

Available to loading stati ons 

Rate schedule 
First 10,000 gal lons used per month 
Each additfuonal 1,000 gallons 

School Rate 

Rate Schedule 
First 40, 000 gall ons used per month 
Each additional 1,000 gall ons ,.....~C~H~E~C~K-E~D-f'vr-1 

Public Service Commission 

D F. C l 5 1981 
by /_~ 

RATES AND TARIFFS 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

6.50 min 
2.50/ ,000 gal 
2.00/ .ooo gal 
1. 50/ • 000 •gal 

15.50 min 
2.00/ .ooogal 
1. 75/ ,000 gal · 
1.50/ ,000 gal 

6.50 min 
1.50/ ,000 gal 

25.50 mim 
1.50/ ,000 gal 

71.75 min 
1.50/ 1,000 gal 

DATE OF ISSUE June 5, i9e1 DATE EFFECTIVE June 15. 19e1 

ISSUED BY rt:5 /] /k ~ TITLE_----=-Tr=-· ..::..ea=s=-u=r=-ce=r"'----------
~f Officer f'h 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Utility Regulatory Commission in ~J 
Case No. et 56 dated June 5, 19e1 ')( 

v 



FOf~ ___Entir e Ar ea Served 

P.s.c. KY. NO . 1 

' 
ORIC ll/A-L. Sl!E~T NO. 1 • estern r acken. Co .; Water Di strict CANCELLING P.s.c. KY. >J O• 

SJI EET NO. 

RULES AND RE~ULATIONS 

These rules and regulations are intended to supplement all bond resolution·s, the rate resolutions and By-laws 
which have been . enacted by the district, and which are incorporated by reference. 

DELE;,7£D 
PeioR TO 

I. Meters will be ·read monthly between the 15th and 24th of each month. 
2. Bills will be dated and mailed on the first of each month. Said bills will state that they are to be paid within 

15 days . However, provisions contained in the rate resolution as . to penalties;cut-offs and meter de posits will 
apply, and district may terminate .service for failure ·to pay water bill. · 

3. All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission from district on the pro­
perty to be served. 

4. Complaints .may be made to the operator of the systeJD. an.d his decisions may be appealed to the district 
commission within 10 days. 

5. The principal place of business of the district willbe 
Kentucky. 

fJSC ky . 
ftfP,euvhL 8· .e 
, La:Jf1 ...-.9~_::::::==:;!!n~a~1~t.;;10~n~t!.!o;.!s!!t!!an!!~a:..r~cr_o.,!n;!;n~e~c~tt~o!;n~e~e!!s~,:...t_\:!!e!·~ls2tr~1c!.!t:...c.!:an!!;:~re~q!!:· u~t~r-e-·a_n_y--.-e-v-e""o_p_e_r_o_._m_o-re-. t.,._a_n_on_ e_ o_t_ s_u::;=;:1::v;:1 :;..eJ ) 

{,/\_,... or potential large ·user to furnish storage or pumping facilities or to enlarge supply lines :or to guarantee pay-
ment of a minimum bill over a period of years by special contract. 

10. The .customer cannot give away or resell water without the .written consent of the district. 
11. Each house ·must be .metered separately, unless the written consent of. the dis trict to do otherwise is obtained. 
12,! Regulatory provisions of the ·rate resolutions ; bylaws, if any, a nd bond ordinances are made .a pa rt of this rate 

resolution. 
13. No residence shall be :served through a Field Connection, if ·Field Connections are .authorized by the rate tar-

iff. - ' 
14. The district does :not guarantee either pressure or flow on any fire hydrant nor the working condition of any 

such fire hydrant.. The hydrant is installed merely .as a convenience . for the purpose of serving as a re-loading 
. station for fire fighting equipment. · . · 

No one .sha ll use any fire hydrant for any purpose •other than fire .fighting use, 
15. '!hese ·niles .may be .amended by the district commission. 
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